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RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DisTRIBUTION CENTER #13 SFPE OAKLAND ARMY BASE Rourine 19 APRIL 1950
OAKLAND 14 CALIFORNIA - GRAVES -

ReEmAINS CONSIGNED To:

SUPERINTENDENT
SANTA FE NATIONAL CEMETERY

SANTA FE NEW MEXICO

REMAINS OF LATE PRIVATE FIRST CLASS'JUAN F GUTIERREZ USAGF 20843125
BEING SHIPPED TO YOU ACCOMPANIED BY MIL|ITARY ESCORT ON TRAIN NUMBER ¥
NINETY THREE AT&SF RAILROAD DUE TO ARRIVE SANTA FE SEVEN TEN AM
RATLROAD TIME FRIDAY TWENTY EIGHT APRIL. REQUEST YOU MAKE ARRANGE -
MENTS TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND THAT YOU IMMEDI-
ATELY PASS THIS INFORMATION ON TO NEXT OF KIN.

7 &. /5,/15

F e
MAJOR QMC
CHIEF AGR DIVISION
/ g K

/ : @3:\

I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of the remains of the above-named deceased

this _ (a\-g day of ()\l\\)\k,k , 19 5 b

(Day) (Month)

ST

(Witness (Escort))

>

(Consignee)

L ’%/ (e c‘(w W //i//(,«%z

ippal oo g

QMC FORM ~J
REV 5 MAR 48 1193 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

SF-180-R vanta Fe, New Rlexico

!
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o e i i A
s T DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE [
fb‘r_ '7.“_. il 1'&.‘« % a
T DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
i SECTIONA—
/eve NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 7747 06308 |15 l 85 | 48
. DAY |MONTH | YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
GUTIERREZ JUAN F RO843125 PFC | . |onm| ver
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
o +¢2 |2
USAF CEMETERY MANILA NO 2 o R 8&3§1| Dls?‘r’?
PLOT ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
2 20| 2471 PHILIPPINE ISLANDS &
ANTA FE N/ A 4 SECTION/B< CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE 4 *"| NAMF AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
SANCHEZ=SEEAZAR -FUNERAL HOME AN B. GUTIERREZ (FATHER)
| @hmbrrSFrbd R L Y 16 URIOSTE STREET
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK  |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
GUTIERREZ, Juan F 20843125 rie 2 Sept 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[(37] REMAINS USAGF PAUL R NICHOLS
[T maARKER Epbalger NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Shelter Half Skeletal
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
DATE 2 Sept 48 BY PAUL R NICHOLS
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)
PAUL R NICHOLS s/ Paul R Nichols
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
ATE2 Sept 48 By BARL MeDANIEL, Sgt, Inf BONGRID ViAURELIO, 1st Lt, ‘ol
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct.
s/ Honorio: V Aurelio, 1lst Lt, Inf
SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

ey e mar ¢ 1194
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C = G A
CHF AGR DIV DIST CEN 13 SFpe oag |9 APR 1950 \

SUPERINTENDENT . ROUTINE

SANTA FE NATIONAL CEMETERY
SANTA FE NEW MEXICO

- GRAVES -~

REMAINS OF LATE STAFF SERGEANT SAM LOPEZ USAAF 18016080, PRIVATE FIRST
CLASS JUAN F GUTIERREZ USAGF 20843125, AEROGRAPHERS MATE FIRST CLASS

HENRY CLAY JACKSON USN 3759773 AND GROUP BURIALS 3574 GB-A55 TWO RE-

MAINS IN TWO CASKETS, 357) GB-530 FOUR REMAINS IN THREE CASKETS, 1260

GB-605 THREE REMAINS IN THREE CASKETS, 1260 GB-151 TWO REMAINS IN TWO
CASKETS BEING SHIPPED TO YOU ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT ON TRAIN
NUMBER FOUR AT&SF RAILROAD DUE TO ARRIVE LAMY SEVEN FIFTY FIVE PM

e

RATLROAD TIME THURSDAY TWENTY SEVEN APRIL., REQUEST YOU MAKE ARRANGE -

MENTS TO MEET REMAINS UPON ARRIVAL AT LAMY AND POST HONOR GUARD UNTIL
CAR CAN BE SWITCHED INTO SANTA FE.

F E HYLL
MAJOR QMC
CHIEF AGR DIVSION

10:6 W 61 Y0

MR, EARL L, STEVENS

ADMINISTRATIVE OFF ICER
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17 Apr 50 UNCL
(HF AGR DIV SFPE OAB (GRAVES)

SUPERIRTENDENT

SANTA FE NATIONAL CEMETERY
SANTA FE NEW MEXICO

REURMSG REMAINS OF PFC JUAN F GUTIERREZ 20843126 TOGETHER WITH BULK SHPMT

WILL ARRIVE YOUR CEMETERY 27 APR 50 PD
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EARL L STEVERS

3111 ADM OFF AGR DIV
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CLASS OF SERVICE 1 s¥MBoOLS

Fhic is a fullfra;tc‘

- -9 E S 1 E M DL =Day Letter
Telegram or'¢Cable- y - NL =Night Letter
gram_unles§ “its” de-
ferred ch at’mﬁf is in- } X LC=Deferred Cable
dicated by,_g-sm(able f - -
symbol abgvejor pre~ Y, - NLT =Cable Night Letter
ceding the*address. 4

JOSEPH L. EGAN

B Ship Radiogram
PRESIDENT

The filing ume shown in the date line on teélegrams and day letters is STANDARD TIME at point of origin. Time of receipt is STANDARD TIME at point of destination
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THE COMPANY WILL APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVICE
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TCBFP=293-0RS 26 April 1949
(GUTIERREZ, Juan F.)

Mr. Juan B, Gutierrez
316 Urioste Street
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear lir, Cutierresz:

This is written in reply to your letter dated 23 April
1949, relative to the return and final burial of ‘your son
the late Private First Class Juan F. Gutierresz.

It is indeed regretted that a misunderstanding has de-
veloped regarding the transference of certain records per-
taining to the return of your son's remains to the United
States, Inasmuch aa the Distribution Center, now located
at. Fort Worth, 1s to be closed soon, all records are being
sent’ to the Distribution Center located at the Oakland Army
Base, Oakland, California, The transfer of records has no
relation to the time of return of the remains to this country.
The records will be held in & suspense file until a passenger
list is received from the overseas port indicating which re-
turning ship is bearing the remains.. Upon receipt of the
passenger list, a telegram will be dispatehied to you announce
ing the arrival of remains in the United States and asking for
any change or confirmation of your original plans, Then as
soon as possible thereafter, your late son will be escorted to
Santa Fe, New Mexico. ‘

If there are any other dquestions you may have regerding
the Return Program do not hesitate to contaet the Chief, Ameri-
can Graves Registration Division, Uaskland Army Base, Oakland
14, California, The telephone number is TWinoaks 3=-4100, ex-
tension 6223, AP ; :

Yours very truly,

TO NAJOUR ‘= Mske dummy suspense?
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- Major Hyll -

/ Mr. Welch (
e Mr. Halladay
CSHE S tevens

Mr. Najour

|
W Capte MeBroom ¢ 3 pJ
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Santa Fe, New Liexico.

April 23, 1949,

San Francisco Port of Embarkation,
Oakland, California,

Gentlemen:

I am in receipt of a letter from the Fort florth Quartermaster
Depot Office of Commanding Officer Fort Worth 1, Tex, advising me that
the records pertaining to the disposition of the remainge of the late
PFC Juan F, Gutierrez are being transfered to the American Graves Regis-
tration Division at the San Francisco Fort of Embarkation, Oakland, Calif.
I, therefore ask that the remains of my son wi33 be sent to me
here, I have not changed my address, I have my own home where I have lived

always.
Please let me know immediately when the remains of my son will be

sent tc me,

Very truly yourse

2k e

77Juan Bs Gutizrrez, C;}
316 Urioste St.
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HEADQUARTTRS .
UTAF GTNER'L DISTRIBUTICN DEPOT
U. S. ARIMY

Ogden, Utah ‘ 8 July 1948

Mr. Juan B, Gutierrez
316 Urioste Street
Santa Fe, New Mexico

My dear Mr, Guttierrez:

This office is in receipt of advaenced planning information with refer-
ence to the future return of the late Pfo. Juan Fa Gutierrez « This
advanced information serves merely to permit a planning phase for the eventual
future return of the hondred World War II Dead, and is not to be taken as any
definite assurance that the remains of Pfe. Gutierrez will
be returned in any fashion different from the present schedule,

Due to climatic conditions in foreign lands, political disruptions and
ceneral elements, the schedule of exhumation for the return of the Tlorld "ar
IT Dead is only tentatively firm. Thusly, the date of actual return of the
deceased cannot, at this time, be definitely established but, in order to
contact you propasrly at the time of actual return, it is mandatory that we as-
certain ths correctness of your address for mailing purposes and purposes of
forwarding to you the necessary +nlepfam° at the appropriate time,

If the given address that this office has used to forward this letter
to you as the next of kin is wrong, cr in error, then it is requested that
you kindly inform this office of your present correct address. In the event
that you are planning a visit, vacation or business trip for an extended period
of time or plan for any reason to leave your present address for any new tem=-
porary or parmanent change of address, it “is sincersly requested of you that

you notify this office of every change of address that takes place.

‘le are accomplishing this request in order to be absclutely certain
that you, as legal next of kin, will be promptly contacted by this Graves
Registration Divisicn when necessary upon the return of ;tierrez .
Your cooperation in this will greatly assist this office in contacting you,
and the undersigned assures you our complete and whole-hearted coopsration if
you will advise us of the address changes, if any, that takes place from this
date on,

Please feel free to contact this office at your earliest convenience
with reference to any pertinant preblems that you may have concerning the re-
turn of the above mentioned deceaSed, and dirget all replies to "Chief,
fmerican Graves Registration Division, Utah General Distribution Cenrt, Ogden,
Utah, Please utilize the reverse side of, this letter for,yéur rep iy,

7 Mos Sincere k{;é?’

;f“’ ﬁ%fY' (ictaZ D
; STEVEN F. APAB

Ma jor, RMC

Chief, AGR Division
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Santa Fe, New Mexico.,

July 10,1948,

Gentlemen:

This is to inform you that I still have the same address,

316 Urioste St. Santa Fe, New Mexico.

Very truly yburs,

fé/ttf(/li /7)7/ J A1 LMU,

A

ZJuan B, Gutierrez,”
316 Urioste St.

e o,

T
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FORT WORTH QUARTERMASTER DEPOT S
OFFICE OF THE COMMANDING OFFICER
FORT WORTH 1, TEXAS

- v -

1§ REPLY, REFER TO:
GUTIPRREZ, JUAN F.

PFC, 20843125

MR. Juan B. Gutierrer
216 Urioste Street
Senta Fe, New Mexico

Deer Vr. Gutierrez:

Due to the deactivation of the American Graves Registration
Division here at the Fort Worth Quartermaster Depot, the records
pertaining to the disposition of the remains of the late

PFC Juen F. Gutierrez are being transferred to the
American Graves Registration Division at the San Francisco Port
of Embarkation, Oakland, California.

Final delivery of the remains will be accomplished through
that Distribution Center, and if you desire any further informa-
tion it will be furnished upon written request to the San Francisco
Port of Embarkation. If you have recently changed your address or
have occasion to change it in the future it is suggested you advise
that office immediately. ¢

If this office can be of any further service to you prior to
6 May 1949 please feel free to call upon us.

Very truly,yours,

425& SCHNELLENBACH
Lt. Colonel, QMC
Chief, AGR Division




TWUA356 LC440 L.SNA308 28 COLLECT

SANTA FE NMEX 10 428P

CHIEF AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION DIVISION

OAKLAND ARMY BASE OAKLAND CALIF

REMAINS OF LATE PRIVATE FIRST CLASS JUAN F GUTIERREZ CONSIGN
TO SUPT. SANTA FE NATIONAL CEMETERY, SANTA FE NEW MEXICO

ALL ALL ARRANGEMENTS WILL BE TAKEN CARE OFF

JUAN B GUTIERREZ

(50). | Ol Conazmrs’
(415 PM APR 10 50) P

" C. A .
ACK PLS TNX=-, i /

4 27- 356 TNX AN Z
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SaiL NG e . COMMUN I CATIONS CENTER NO.
‘ JOINT DELIVYR /ND REPORT

MESSAGE FORM|

SPACE ABOVE FOR COMMUNICATION CENTER

FRO’GHIWEWROTDIV SFPE OAB L DAT§-TIME’G2UP SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
| NAY TDTARECEDENCE FOR
ACTION TO: V"  kerion INFORMAT | ON
JUAN B GUTIERREZ ] BOOK MESSAGE CJ ORIGINAL MESSAGE
316 URIOSTE STREET ] MULTIPLE ADDRESS 5 YEZRYPTOPRECC‘;’TLZN

WE HAVE BEEN ADVISED REMAINS OF THE LATE
PRIVATE FIRST CLASS JUAN F
TEE UNITED STATES. OUR RECORDS INDICATE YOU WI SH

REMAINS DELIVERED TO
SANCHE 7= SALAZAR FUNERAIL HOME 121 EAST MARCY 3ANTA
VFTEeBURIEJo IN

PTEAST CONFIRM YOUR'“HRICHAALMNSTRECTIoNE ) BusitT 'NEW DELIVERY
INSTRUCTIONS "I T IN FORTY EIGHT HOURS AFTTR RFCFIPT OF THIS MESSAGE
AND FURNISH VOUR CORRECT MATLTNG ADDRESS BV TETEGRAM COLLECT TO CHIFF
AMERTCAN GRAVES RTGISTRATION DIVTSION OAXLAND ARMY BASE OAKLIND 14
CALIFORNIA, REPLY IS NFCESSARY WITWIN THIS PERIOD SINCE IT WILL NOT
BE POSSIBLT TO COMPLY AT GOVFRNMENT EXPFNSE WITH /NY DESIRED CEANGES
IN DELIVHERV INSTRUCTIONS RFCEIVED AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF FORTY EIGHT
HOURS, WHILE DELIVTRY OF TWE RFVAINS WILL BE MADE AS SOON AS
PR/CTICABLE AFTTR REC.IPT F’CTORS BEYOND OUR CONTROL M.Y DELAY DELI-
VERY OF RFMAINS FOR SEVTRAL WEEXS. HOWEVER A4S SOON LS REMA®NS ARE
RECEIVED HERE /ND IT IS POSSIBLE TO SCHEDULE THEM FOR DRELIVERY YOUR
FUNFRAL DIR¥CTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGR/M OF RAIL ROUTING AND
SCHEDULED TIME REMAINS WILL ARRIVE AT R/TLROAD ST.TION. ALSO HE WILL
BE RFQUFSTED TO FURNISH YOU THIS INFORM/TION SO THLT YOU MAY COMPLETE
FUNFRAT. ARRAN GEMENTS. THIS TELEGRAM WILI BE SENT AT LE/ST THREE D.VS
PRIOR TO ACTUAL SYIPMENT FROM THIS DISTRIBUTION CENTFR. PLEASE
TNSTRUCT FUNERAL DIRECTOR TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT R/ITIROZD STATION UPON
LRRIVAL. REM/INS WILL BE ACCOMPANIED RY MILITAZRY ESCORT. SUPERIN=-
TENDENT OF SANTA FE NATIONAL CEMETERY BANTA FE NEW MEXICO

SHOULD BE CONTACTED BY YOU OR YOUR FUN¥RAL DIRECTOR FOR
BURIAL ARRANGENENTS.

IINCT, 1 o
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION PAGE OF
DRAFTER'S NAME (and signature when required) RELEASING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE
SYMBOL TELEPHONE QEENCHAL . TITISE
37 (7)

235-SFPE
26 OCTOBER 19u8
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T ® AL
ROUTING ¥ COMMUN I CATIONS CENTER NO.
: JOINT ‘

MESSAGE FORM

SPACE ABOVE FOR COMMUNICATION CENTER

FROM: (Originator) CATE-TIME GROUP SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
PRECEDENCE FOR

ACTION TO: ACTION INFORMAT ION
] BOOK MESSAGE (] ORIGINAL MESSAGE

16 URIOS RED ] MULTIPLE ADDRESS CR¥PTOESTES ARTAGH

O ves O wo

.S 4 U REFERS TO MESSAGE BELOW

INFORMATION TO: {DENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION

vOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ~ARRANGING .~ND P/YING FOR DELIVERY OF REMAINS
FROM ; 1C T0 GRAVE-
SIDE IN NTA | LA ) {5 CEMETFRY.
APPROPRILTE JOTNT MILITLRY HONORS AND REI.IGIOUS SFRVICES WILT, BE
PROAVIDED AT GR/VESTDE BY VRTTRANS ORTANIZATIONS OR MILIT/RY OR NAVAL
PERSOVNTT., INTTRMUNT EXPFNSF !LLOW/NCE OF SEFVENTY FTVE DOLLARS IS
NOT AUTYORIZ®D IN ANY CAST WHTRRE BURILL IS IN .2 N2TIONAL CFMETFRY,
VOUR PROVPT COOPERATION WILT, GREATLY ASSIST TEFIS OFFICE IN MAKING
FINAL DELIVERY., PLTASE INCLUD®E FULL NAME OF DECEASED IN REPLY

TELEGRAMN,
CHIEF ANTRIC/N GRAVES REGISTRLTION DIVISION
SECURITY /kA$S IFICATION PAGE 5 0F o
DRAFTER'S NAME (and signature when required) RELEASING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE
SYMBOL TELEPHONE OFFICIAL TITLE
235-SFPE

>% OCTOBER 1948 87 (V)
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> ’ INSPECTION CHECKLIST ﬂ R i 5
;jf; > * (FOR USE AT OVERSEAS PORT, U.S. PORT, AND DISTRI ON CENTER)

NAME : RANK "SERTAL NUMBER .
GUTIERREZ, JHUAN F, PFC 20843125
“SOURCE CONSIGNEE NTA F]

XEXXEREXXXXXXXX] $OONPHPION
USAF CEMETERY MANILA KO 2 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
SHIPPING CASE - General Appearance CONDITION OF SHIPPING CASE (Check one)
(Check ONLY Discrepancies) [J SATISFACTORY : [ UNSATISFACTORY
FINISH (Exterior) REMARKS W U SAGF
FINISH (Interior) ; Ca 162
HANDLES

HANDLE BOLTS
STENCILING — NAMEPLATE
HEALTH PERMIT MARKER
HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER

CASKET S Gene(a' Appearance CONDITION OF CASKET (Check 0;!.)

(Check ONLY Discrepanc ies) ) " [CJ  SATISFACTORY [ UNSATISFACTORY
FINISH (Exterior) ; ‘ REMARKS -
HANDLES AND FASTENINGS o v
> v
STENCILING — NAMEPLATE s
CAM_LOCKS (Sealing) J ;
0DOR OR MOISTURE \

ROUTED THROUGH,
NG ROOM: - [] REPAIR SHOP

ToND1 e CASKET REPATRED
s ATISFACTORY i [ wo
: CASKET EXCHANGED
[ ves 3 wo
SHTPPING CASE REPATRED
[ ves [ wo
SRTPPTNG CASE EXCHANGED
: [ ves 1 wo
REMARKS
"SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN TIME DATE SIGNATIRE OF INSPECTOR

1 ~ e

e g certlfy that the casket and shipping case for these remains were
e epa¢ted, by me perscnally and are in perfect condition
o 2 further certify that I personally checked the name ¢tencil and shipping
"ase tag against the cesket tag for these remains and the name as stenciled
?g shl"),,lné, case and as on the shipping case tag are cxactly the same as

WAQ

1T T TUSPECTION OFFICER A% %%rs@cmow@mmﬂa

S

0“6 FORM
Rev 1 JAN'M R 505“




PTION DATA FOR HEAD

’cm

l \ ) (READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY)
0 ‘ DATE
Mr. Juan B, Gutierrez,
316 Urioste St. 9 29 April 1950

Santa Fe, New Mexico

As the next of kin of the decedent listed below, this form is sent to you for necessary information concerning the inscription to
be shown on the headstone.

Please fill out part IT and return to the address indicated in part I within fifteen (15) days from the date shown above.
Otherwise the headstone will be ordered with data as to State, religious emblem, and date of birth inscribed as shown in the

official records. NO CHANGE WILL BE MADE AT A LATER DATE AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

The authorized inseription for a general type government headstone includes:

(1) Name, rank, and organization of decedent.

(2) The dates of birth and death.

(3) The State or United States possession or territory. This may be the State of birth, residence, or from which enlisted.
Names of foreign countries are not permitted.

(4) Religious emblem.

THE ABOVE INSCRIPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THOSE DECEDENTS WHO SERVED ONLY DURING
THE CIVIL AND SPANISH-AMERICAN WARS

PART I—TO BE FILLED IN BY SUPERINTENDENT OR COMMANDING OFFICER

NkME OF DECEDENT (Last, first, middle initial) /f RANK
GUTIERREZ, Juan F, P Pfe
ORGANIZATION _ L
‘ “200th Coast Artillery.
DATE OF DEATH (Month, day, year) GRAVE OR LOT NO. DATE INTERRED (Month, day, year)
19 November 1942 203 Section Q. 29 April 1950

Return this form to:
Superintendent,

Santa Fe National Cemetery,
Santa Fe, New Mexico.

PART II—TO BE FILLED IN BY NEXT OF KIN

NAME OF STATE, UNITED STATES POSSESSION OR TERRITORY, TO BE INSCRIBED DATE OF DECEDENT'S BIRTH (Month, day, year)
(Foreign countries not applicable)

New Mexico. 29 September 1916

RELIGIOUS EMBLEM (Check type desired)
g LATIN CROSS FOR CHRISTIAN FAITH D STAR OF DAVID FOR HEBREW FAITH [:I NONE

ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
316 Urioste Street, Santa Fe, New Mexico.

S Wi A % u/(‘ ’ " 29 apri1 1950

REMARKS y J &

FORM REPLACES OQMG FORM 315, — 732~ . 8.
QMC 19 APR 49 1287 19 NOV 48, WHICH IS OBSOLETE 3 16—58732-1  U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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QUGHE 293
Gijkerrez, Juan F.
SN 20 843 125 y 7 April 1949

Mr. Juan B. Cutierresz
316 Urioste Street
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear lir. Outierresz:
Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late
Private First Class Juan F. (Guiterrez, has come to my attention.

The present plans of the Return of World War II Dead Program
indicate that the remains interred in the United States Armed Forces
Cemetery, Manila #2, Philippine Islands, have been exhumed.

Although the "Request for Disposition of Remains" form for the
remains of your son has been accepted, and his remains will be returned
to the United States for permanent interment in the Santa Fe National
Cemetery, Santa Fe, New Mexico, at this time T am unable to give you
an approximate date for the -gmﬁ‘giﬁﬂ‘n remains ‘of your loved one.
Our return program is being aGoelerated ant, every effort is being made
to expedite the return of gar” honored dead”#9 their homeland. 7T can
only reassure you that the’ Commanding Officek, of the Distribution
Center will notify you of the arrival of the temains of vour son and
of the expected date of deiivery of the remains at the destination
previously named by yourself. Nom«will be afforded ample time to |
complete all funeral and othér pernsomnal arr«ngementq that you may |

! -};‘ﬁ'
desire. N £ B
'.—
P . 1 2 ',, * e -“ ’ —;
Please be assured of my continued sympathy in your great lees.
-
(AEAR . -
Sincerely youps, By
X2
DT ™
0y O
L cju, .:”
o] »

Recked deract ’ R

{cc: Control Unit - F/R ‘J;;oxi 1('2 '(‘;“U T
N 2 AR

Memorial Division /

. 7

mb JFS

.
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET 2
m
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) ' PLOT ROW GRAVE =
i 5
\.s P
N
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE m
e : : - =
USAF Cem., danila #2, P.-*s. & 20 2471 N =
— »
ADDRESSEE ‘ . ADDRESS (Street, City, State) NS :
MR. Juan B. Gutierrez N,
s 316 Urioste Street N E
- I i . N L
RELATIONSHIP - Santa Fe, New ilexiso i ~
Father \ =
[ \\ E
PARAGRAPHS
(Sequence) ADDITIONAL DATA —— MODIFICATIONS 5
165a
| - y AT ~ LA . e 3 . 1. 3
: 118--1st para. only---USAF Cem., lianila #2, F.Is.---nave been exhumed--|

Although the "R for D of R" form for the remains of your son has been
| accepted, and his remains will be returned to the U.S. for permanent
interment in the Santa Fe National Cemetery, Santa Fe, New Mexico,at
this time I am unable to give you an approximate date for the return
of the remains of your loved one. COur return program is being accelerafed
and every efford is being made to expedite the return of our honored
dead to their homeland. I can only reassure you tnat etlc. as in 99E

| 166M

Not on BL. checked 4-6-49
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ANALYST INITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
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OQMG FORM |902 48 11972

REV 17 JUN 48
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Santa Fe, New Mexico,

March 28, 1949,

War Department

The Adjutant General's Office
Washington; D. C.

Gentlemen:

It is about 8 months ago since you wrote to me with re-

ference to the remains of my son Juan F,. Gutierrez, serial No,

20,843,125, up to this time the remains of my son have not arrived.
Please let me know immediately what to do as I have asked %o have
his remains shipped to me here,
Trusting to hear from you as soon as possible, I am
Very truly yours,

f@wa/w B WM

Juan B, Gutierrez,
316 Urioste St,.
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/ BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

‘QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAG

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

a
b,

/

DATE:

Pfc Juen F. Gutiervez, 20 843 125
Plot 2, Row 20, Gpave 2471, 18 Novembex 1947
United States Armed Forces Cemetery
Manila #2, Philippine Islands

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, ' Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead," before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed’ by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C,, in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to'direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I, Juan B. Gutierrez, o e e BrOpa DO
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
D WIDOW D WIDOWER [:] SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
FATHER [:] MOTHER [:l BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X** in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

O

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3 BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) \

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED "AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

™ A ‘]
D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED A'['S anta fe, New lexico :
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X”’ in the proper box)

E]YES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ““NONE” in the space below.) @ <A

None

A =0 ¥ —4¥K
0aMe o 315 MILITARY s
s JAN 20
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PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selecte(,:lon Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with yo
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

, “‘
u n funeral ceremonies desired at a location

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STGTESZ OR TERRITORY OF

. OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

Sanchez-Salazar Funersl Home, e
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWV COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
P U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

121 E. Marcy Santa Fe Santa Fe New Mexico

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

TELEPHONE No.

424

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, *“DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE

NUMBER AND STREET SLATE OR TERRITORY OF

S. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

8z, (s?éNATuns OF NEXT OF KIN)

/éwa/// o /L /cuu

Jusn B, Gutierrez

316 Urioste St

(STREET AND NUMBER)

Santa Fe, New Mexico

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this

1947, at city (or town) of _Santa e

District) of New Mexico

29th

¢ Nov,

Santa Fe

day o

county of

/]

/C"'") Ce g1 L e

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

‘{ﬁ?;NATuRE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)

Notary Publin

o My commission expires Nov 16, 1951,

(OFFICIAL TITLE)

and State (or Territory or
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Pfe Juen ¥, Gutierres, 20 843 12%

Plot 2, Row 20, Gyave 2hT1, 18 November 1947
United Btates Armed Forces Cemetery

Manils #2, Philippine Islands

Mr. Juan B, Gutierrez
316 Uriocate Street
Sante Fe, New Mexico

Deay Mr. Gutlerresz:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and final burial of the herole dead of World Wer II. Phe Querter-
magter General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred respongibility
to the honored dead. The records of the VWar Depevtment indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-namsd deceased, who gave his life in the
service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead,"

? and "Americen Cemeteries,” explain the disposition, options and services made
avallable to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead,"” yon are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
cloged form "Request for Disposition of Remains.” Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part IT of the
encloged form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Pert ITI of the
encloged form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements
or other personal arrangements be mede until you eve further notified by this
office.

Will you please complete the enclosed ferm, "Request far Disposition of
Remains" &nd mail in the enclosed self-addvessed envelope, which requires no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will
avoid unnecessery delays.

Sincerely,
/R (/;W’

Ddee THOMAS B. LARKTH
Mejor Genersl
The Guartermaster General
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QUGNF 293
Gutierrez, Juan F,
SN 20 843 125

11 August 1947

Mr, Juan B, Gutierrez
316 Urioste Street
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr, Gutierrez:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late
Private First Class Juan F, Gutierrez, has come to my attention,

The Return of World War II Dead Program provides for the
return of the deceased and their return to the next of kin in an
orderly sequence of the cemeteries in which they now rest, The
magnitude of this world wide Return Program, already in progress,
requires close adherence to predetermined schedules respecting
exhumation, supplies, labor, transportation and weather,

Becaus< these schedules are subject to unforeseen and unprevente
able delays, it is impossible to predict when the remains of your
son, the late Private First Class Juan F. Gutierrez, may be returned
to you, A definite date for their return will be transmitted to
you later but sufficiently in advance to permit such funeral and
personal arrangements as you may desire.

Meanwhile please rest assured that every possible effort is
being made to ppeed their return in the reverent and dignified
manner due the honored dead,

Please rest assured that we will assist you in every possible

manner,
RICHARD B, COOMBS

Major, QMC

da O " Memorial Division

Sincerely yours,
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e N
Sante Fe, New Mexicoe
June 30th, 1947,
Ref to QUGME
Gﬁ*ierrez Juan F.
N 20 845 125

&
;é »

The Quartemmaster General
Attention Memorial Division

p]

Washington 25, D. C.

Centlemen:
9th
In your letter dated May 1947, you notify me that the remains

of my son Pfc, Juan F, CGutierrez will be removed at the expense of the=of

our Govermment and that @ letter of inquiry will be sent me, as I do not

have received this letter yet, I am writing this to you %o tell you that
yev, &

we wish the remains of our son be sent in cere of SANCHEZ SALAZAR FUNEEAL

121 E. Mercy, Santa Fe, New Mexico, and ask you %o have the remains

HOMEI »

of our son burried in the National Cemetery here,

Very truly yours,

M//aé)o///f/zz

" Juan B, Gutierrez,
316 Urioste Street,

S€ITT
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Gutierreg, Juan F,
B.N. 20 §43 125
e B £

Address Reply To 9 Way 1947
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Attention: Memorial Division

Hr. Juan B. Gutierrez
316 Urioste Street

Santa Fe, New Mexlco

Dear Mr. Gutierrez!

Thank you kindly for your letter conecerning your son, the late
Privats First Class Juan F. Gutierreg,

The War Department has now been authorized to remove, at Govern=
ment expense, to the place designated by the next of kin, the remains
of those of our American citizens who gave thelr lives overseas during
World War II.

I regret to inform you that, at the present time, it is not pos-
sible to give you the exact date the remains of your loved one will be

returned.

I anm sure you understand that, while this program is already in

effect, it is necessary %o thoroughly verify our records. Upon comple=-
tion of this verification, the "Letter of Inquiry -- Return of World War
II Dead® will be mailed to the next of kin of those deceased Americans
for whom verified burial information is of record in our office. In

accordance with the present schedule, the ~emains are to be returned by
cemeteries, and prior to the evacuation date of each cemetery, these
Letters of Inquiry will be mailed to the next of kin giving them the
ooportunity to express their final and detailed desires concep :
last resting place of the remains of their loved one. \X

- 1f we can assist you further, please fe

papy | fEA Major, QMC
1 Memorial Division




— Declassified E.D. 1352

CORRESPONDENCE LACTION WORK SHEET

Send Letter to : Qg Cl)\vujtktkglia\ jlaijtlen)

e \LJSL,JQ&;; S\ Relationship
ADDRESS__ DL Slfx,/ Vmt ‘v»«Jp¢A;¢£y

Army Serial Number ) 343 I5 Rank \g‘@o
OPENING PARAGRAPH: 62~-1 62-2 62-3 62-4 =
BURIAL INFORMATION: 6 BA 7 8 90N ROAN TSRS T2 A S 18 %
14 14A 14B 15 16 17 20 21 22 -22B 2
Temp. Cem. E
Perm. Cem. =
Plot Row uraveﬁw;t;qame of Cem. City and Country 5
MI\PH?Z_, [éj
RETURN OF REMAINS: 78 )79 81 82 _
X SRR & >
OTHER PARAGRAPHS 23 24 26 27 28 29 30 35 36 40 41 42
45 51 B3 54 55 56 57 58 5H8A 60 61 634 =
63B 65 65A 65B 65C 65D 66 67 68 68A 69 70 b
73 74 76 84 85 =
&
INDORSEMENTS: To AG (47 71) To Ch of Chap (48 71)
To  Other Agencies: (71)

PERSONAL EFFECTS: 50 64

SUSPEND = days
Copy of letter to AGO and Identification Section* B
20
w
TEMPORARY CHANGE OF ADDRESS * * PERMANENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS -
BUCK SLIP TO RECORDS SECTION =
COPY TO ADJUTANT GENERAL
Dates of Letters for which Copies are Necessary to AAF:
=%
OTHER : Eg
Y=
CLOSING PARAGRAPH: 62-5 Regret Delay * N

. ] ;v:
Letter to be Dated ”“&ii%?;j Typist Reviewer :

* Note: Circle paragraph numbers and/or starred phrases that are applicable.

25-94420
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Santa Fe, New Mexicoe

April 17, 1947,

War Department
Of fice of the Quartermaster General,
Washington, 25 D, C.

Gentlemen:

Replying to yours of February 26, wish to say that, that my
wife and I have decided and wish to ask you to send us the remeins of
our beloved son | Jusn F, Guiierre@.de-S. N..20.843 125, Of course we
ask that the remains of our som be fully indentified before shipment
is made gas we want to be sure that we gel the rerfins of our son.

Very truly yours.

PRy PRI
W‘ {’//f//(/f/" - i/u\
7 Juan B, Gutierrez, 4
316 Urioste Street, 4
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26 February 1947

Mr. Juan B. Gutierres
316 Urioste Street
Sante Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Gubtiexrres:

The Wer Department is most desirous that you dbe furnished infor-
mation regarding the buriel location of your son, the late Private

_First Class Juan ¥. Gutierrez, A.S.N. 20 843 125, s

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred
in the United States Ammed Forces Cemetery, Manilas, #2, plot 2, row 20,
grave Z47l. You mey be assured that the identification and interment
have been accomplished with fitting dignity and solemmity.

This cemetery is located within the city limits of Menila,
Philippine Ielends, and is under the comstent care and supervision of
United States military personnel.

The War Department has now been authoriged to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding
£inal inteyment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At
a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, pro-
vide all legal next of kin with full information and sollcit thelr de-
tailed desires.

Flease accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

: Sincerely yours,
§
) Q
:-l &
£ A T. B. LARKIN
T e Major General
R The Quertermaster General
,.,ﬂ!::
a o~
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GUT IERREZ JUARN ' F 20043125 PF. 29 SEP 16
X CAC 200 CAC 12 JAN 46 %

A

GUTIERREZ, JUAN B. FATHER

;15 URIOSTE ST
SANTE FE, NEW MEX.

FORMERLY UNK X-817 MANILA #2
FORMERLY UNK C-277 CABANATUAN

PREV BUR POW CAMBS | & 1| CABANATUAN
CEM, PLOT 7, ROW O, GRAVE 717
POSITIVE IDENTIF ICATION

US MIL CEM MANILA #2, PI 2 20 2471  GUTIERREZ JUAN  F 20843125
SHR

N\ :
| o,
i ~
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Y

L

B il

vaTA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOV’ERED OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL NUMBER
¢ J B >
J IV 1 - . ¢
ORGANI! ZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL NUMBER
/ 5 ) 1 / (I1f Applicable)
) / J K 7y N oy / 1
//‘I ’< N\ = / | j.‘v "v/ “\ 7 )
~ 7 ( / Y \o. /// A

PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
‘ .
DATE OF FOD -
/
HEIGHT // S WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE S| ZE
(‘x I 7
v 1 ) /
DENTAL CHART A /
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT = ' 7
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 sU% 1 8
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT 5 T
/ N\
16 15 14 13 12 14 10 9 9 10 11§ 12/) 13 14 15 16
O

X = Extracted

0O = Cavious 1 = Cavious Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

TATTOO0S AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

OQMG FORM
23 SEP 46

371

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

48 213925
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RESTRICTED (= 1681

‘WG GMT FORM 1042
(Rev. 1 Apr. 1945)
(Supersedes GRS Form 1)

— x
REPORT OF INTERMENT
(AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815)

DATE OF REPORT

Feb

), &5
40

Juaon/GuTievreZ

Imprint Identification Tag If Possible. Section 1.—IDENTIFICATION. /
DO NOT TYPE NAME (Last, first, middle zmtwl) s SERIAL No.
17 ATTMT D 7 \
-gagesar (-817) (GUTIERREZ, JuanFR) 206,37 25
(Formerly UNKI C N C-277 Cabanatuan Cemet f%:‘ i e
GRADE ORGANIZATION BRANCH OF SERVICE
O Pfc 200 CAC Army
RACE RELIGION IF OTHER THAN U. S. DEAD, GIVE
NAME OF COUNTRY
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH Hw 2
I: ’:f'rn;'\ CL natuan
{ amp atuan, < P!
Tuzon, P I AL : (9 Hov %2
: 3 Beri-b ert
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address) H W 2
B Father St.

3/6 ///Ho:rc / SanTe Fe New MexlGo

IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY
(1, 2, or none)

Nons¢
on

@

IF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY, DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (If unidentified, ﬁll in section 8 on reverse)

Four VLVIJ \ 14)

WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDED?(Yes or no)

. ian
6137280 31

Vaa (9) Sgt Hanscom, Lawre 31 Inf
i ~(See Bec e side)-
LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME - 1dentified by Tooth Chart Comparisons, approved
by Board of Review OQIG 13 Dece. 46.
g e
,i(,( E4° G nNone
Section 2—BURIAL. If other than in established cemetery, furnish sketch and map coordinates on reverse.
NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY
'3 WF u‘il“/ ‘-‘.1 ";, I\)»; &) )F I
DATE OF BURIAL HOUR BURIED IN (Shroud, blanket, or name of other) TYPE OF GRAVE PLOT No. | ROW No. | GRAVE No.
12 Jan 46 0900 Shelter Half Cross 2 20 2571
: {
WAS THIS A REBURIAL? IF A REBURIAL, INDICATE NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY, AND LOCATION OF GRAVE 12
(Yes or mo) TT Cabharna s | : = e Wian o [ 4
B Can 1l Cabanat \,,\'...).l/ Lem ,'T,‘:-I’J 3 L,Li.;'»Jg 3 X‘I PLOT No. ROW No. | GRAVE No.
it 45.7=-70.9 1/50,000 7 0 717

TYPE OF RELIGIOUS
CEREMONY

PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES

IF IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE IDENTIFICATION DATA AND
CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY

IDENTIFICATION TAG BURIED WITH
BODY (Yes or no)

Yes

IDENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO
MARKER (Yes or no)

Yaa

through Headquarters GRS Officer.

oo L0
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Last, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION | GRAVE No.
BEGINNING . OF . “ROW
. | I
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Last, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION | GRAVE No.
INKNOWN  X~81 ORDE T o ’ - R P
UNKNOWN | X-818 (LOBDELL; Iloyd J) Pfc 2065267 | 192 Tank 2472
(Formerly UNKNOWN C-278 Cs ba.ﬂatuan Cemetery) {
SIGNATURE OF PERSON PREPARING REPORT SIGNATURE OF GRS OFFICER VERIFYING REPORT ’
A/ S~ 5 Yy T 5 W 2 ' -
o A -v'*/, < Sa /.1,,.{7{ ORs * = ’/‘-m—{ »/ ! ( T Arem % /, l ]
‘Le Ve DAL L, u/"’u"'} gLl ° o g g 'y lf.., ) Je ‘}Q
-

DISTRIBUTION OF REPORT: Signed original for U. S. and allied dead, signed original and one copy for enemy dead, to the Quartermaster' General
Copie

s for retention in theater as prescribed by theater commander.

|
16—48997-1

RESTRICTED (
(

L,
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RESTRICTED

Section S.iENTIFIED REMAINS. "

S =
=
; INSTRUCTIONS:
mb (a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidentified re-
'E”I] mains. Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under ‘‘Other,” such as shoe size,
@ social security number; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks; and serial numbers of air-
e

planes, vehicles, and tanks.

(b) A fingerprint, or prints, are thl most valuable of all clues. Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many as possible.” Tf Ao fingerprintor prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth will be indicated on the tooth:chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be
accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured.

VoY ¢
Y3ONIJ ONIY
1437

HEIGHT WEIGHT | COLOR OF EYES ‘ COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS, OR TATTOOS
- ,‘ — ' 2
WEAPON AND SERIAL No. LAUNDRY MARKS WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND
=
(=]
(=]
(=l =
mm
-_‘—:‘:I OTHER IDENTIFICATION CLUES
&
b

YIAONIJ X3AN]
Ja97

FILLINGS SILVER FILLING
GOLD FILLING

e CAVITIES CAVATY
= DECAYED
£]
TH MISSING
Y
. ELAIN CROWN
: D CROWN

Date 29 October L6
=GOLD BRIDGE

I Certify that a comparison of the
Dental Records verifies the
Identification of

AND COORDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY

278681~ UsMC ﬂ\
; o n18) R DE 6578818 QUC
tie 7 T‘\u 4 OELILLD s b
Cutierro, oo Y i 19019886 60 CAC
Name Serial No, B it e i (o s
LUOKD L) &\ 0 CAC
: 20645267 192 Tank
0, JdY s, Harvey A, 7009171
TR T A QLT T (Y Charleg 1T 190LA0E8 1D
DONALD C. SHENEERGER , r AR5 ) -
—_— e l, -Arthur H, 36016623 MD
L,‘dJOl", w .
3 John 205(’(\'7/_/ t’J,
(i, Harold S, 19038407
i, Bvans E, (
rave, Individual identification impossiblg

\ RICTED GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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IDENTIFICATION SECTION

. MEMORIAL DIVISION .
IDENTIFICATION DATA f
»\Y‘ NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE LNITIAL s &} ARMY SERIAL NUMBER SRADE.
( ¢ 7 77 y ;
H,,j' B ; il M- : N2 VLW, /
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES CCLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE DATE OF DEATH
- £ A o] - ~ Lk
J o)/ p o?'d Aol  Aos 4
, V
LAST ORGANIZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED (Give complete designation)
| i ; e . A N >
0. ( 0-a 4 -t CAA)
PLACE OF DEATH GR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA ' 0 /
( . Al s /\/ ) ) ' / \ \{‘ B (
‘X‘J ) A gy }f X /) /5 A { fl Vi A A 4 } AN
LIST ALL CAMPS IN WHICH STATIONED IN U.S. PRIOR TO SERVICE OWERSEAS, WITH INCLUSIVE CATES AT EACH
STATION DATES
/
A
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOCS AND/OR BIRTH MARKS
Qct )? 2 / L7
DENTAL CHART F AL L) fa
8 7 6 ) 4 3 2 ik 1 2 3 4 5 ¢ 7 8
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
f
16 15 1y 13 12 1l )@ ) 9 10 1 &) 13 1 16
,/ .
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT -+
X - EXTRACTED 0 - CARIOUS / - CARIOUS NON-RESTORA3LE'Y
bridgework, etc., if sHown.)

AGIAC F
1l Aug 1

o 1-380

(Indicate dentures,
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To Clinical Records Bgnch
For disposition
The records show medical treatment as follows:

Hospital From To Register Number

\ \ g y . / “/ ~ V (:' A ! /
X / y 4 / / 7 Pd, 4 ; :/ ’J /-f 'f’
J Iy, | ‘ g,
r rﬁ =1 I, 5 PI R L B / f
| of ! F & & r . F e

Date Br;hch
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IDENTIFICaTION SECTION .
(EPATRIATION RECOEDS BRANCH = ©

"~
VEMORIAL DIVISION
Elmer. r;sher :
‘Leonard Gitrenbaunm )
Tnvestigating ‘Clerks
Unknowns (See Incl #1 Hosteyl : Identified .as (See Incl #1 Eos tei,
X Number ' , i llane, etec,
vanila #2, Iuzon, P.I, ' SRR e
Cenetéry ' y
‘ 1 . ' = ’ " - ' i .
I_MTﬂ\mem;n S e il _ e
- * . ' 2§ . - + - i - - ~« - T
' l.. Reports of Re-lnterﬂentvln'bL jilitary Le“euer“, Janila 72, Inzon, Puls;
for each of the deceased listed. i t e attacneu roster (Inecl #1),
x ; » » l."

a. 4all keports of Ke-interrient indicate an Unlknown X-ilumber and the nane
of .a deceased nenber of the 1.5, arned Forces,
. 4 be.» all Reports of “ev“”te rnent indicate tliat the orijinal hurial was in
vy the. american PPu Cabanatuan Canps-1 ¢ 3 Cemeteries and the plot, row and grave
* from which the deceasgd was disinterred,

Co- all Reports of he-internent indicate the place of death to be
Cabanatuan rrison Camps 1 . 3, Luzon, E.I

"di- All Reports.of lle-internent indicate the date of death to be within
the period of tine that tle Cabanatuan Prison Camp was in operation as a

=
£0u Canps.
3¢ The N&JOT¢t” of' keports of Re-internent indicate that
oburial reveals more comion yraves than individual ourialb.
.

.- All Keports of Ke~internent.contain a tooth chart of the deceased

coicerned., ‘ 5

2+ Photqstat list taken fron or¢L1nal notebooks which contained the death
records of Cabanatuan Canps ile.-1 & 3, was conﬁllec by Lap ain liobert E, Gonn,
~r, during his internnent at Cabanatuan (Incl L,/. The original notebooks were

used by the liar Crines Corimission iy cohnec,Aon with the trial of*General ilonna,-

3¢ Hoster of imdividuals originally interred in.the American POW Cabanatuan
Camps 1, 2 & 3 Cemeteries, ;“dicaulﬂt in some instances the grave location (See
Incl #2)+ This roster was received from the. .lirs lona Depot, California,-and

constitites a part of the records of an inactivated unit, the 111th (il Graves
egistration Platoon. The cover letter of the roster was signed by .aurice S.
Beard, 2nd Lt. CiiS.

RESULTL OF Iuv/pu.LIUnJ.IUH

1. A4GU Reports of Death are on file Tor each of the deceased listed in Thoil

#le The place of death and the date of death as shown on each Leport of HBe- ;
interment agrees with the place and date of death indicated on the AGO Bﬂﬁdﬁﬁs ?
of Beath, i

g
’h
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Camp Cabanatuan, ilanila #2, luzon, P,I, {Results of Investigation, cont'd)

2. The grave location indicated on the face of each of the Reports of Re-intermnent
agrees with®the grave location on the original Ioster of POW Internents at Cabanatuar
POw Camps 1, 2 &3, (Incl #2), where indicated. Grave markings for the common and
individual graves were not used until 30 July 1942. Untii this date, 1260 deceased
wers.-interred..in. Cabanatuan. Ui Canps 1, 2 & 3 in common graves without narkings,

T

. 4 letter was obtained from Captain Conn, (Incl #4), nentioned in naragraph 2
directly above, the person direct} ‘resnonsible- for the compilation or Death i.eécords
o)

in Cabanatuan (Incl #3), which states that he, Captain Lonn, sincerely believes
he roster burials (Incl #2) is accurate. '

4« A signed statement by” Lt, Col, John K. 3orneman, Ch,C., 0-266084, (Inel 7#5) TDY
tothis orfice, substantiates that he, as one of the 14 functioning Chaplaind of

’ ’ & i
Cabanatuan rrison Camp, conducted services for man; of the deceased listed on

attached roster (Incl #1). He also confirms the fact that Captain Lobert E. Conr,
Jr., was directly responsible for the gathering and recording of inforndtion shown
on Death liecords of Cabanatuan (Incl #3), ’

5+ Dental Records for each deceased indicated on the inclosed roster (Incl #1) were
obtained from AGU Demobilized lecords Branch, Ot, Louis, for a conparison with the
dental charts nmade on the reverse side ‘of the pertinent Report of le=-interment, A

verified comparison was made in each case by Colonel George L., Kennebeck, DC,, and

sajor Donald C, Shenberger, DC., and a signed certificate to this effect attached
d (£er, ’ £ :
to each case. ’ ’

34515 FOR IDENTIFICATION

l. agreerent of AGO Report of Death and heport of he-interment as to place of death
ind date of death in each case.

!
-

<« agreenent, of the driginal grave locations noted on the Reports of keburial i
lanila #2, with the roster of burials (Incl #2), and Death Reports of Cabanatuan
L ¢ 3 (Incl #3), '

Jo Statenent b interested parties (Incls #4 e« #5) that the roster o: burials is

wthentic, '

+e Verified tooth chart compdrisons on the names listed on Incl #1. The conjarisons
“15 mace are in agreenent with grave location indicated on the roster of burials

Incl #2) o v, :
& oA S AL ) ‘

. s ¢ .
In view of the above indicated facts, it is determined that the renains now
interred as Unknowns in US !iilitary Cenetery, ilanila #2, as indicated on the inclosed
roster (Incl ﬁl), are those of the deceased vhose nanes are listed on the sane line

of the roster,

=

2

- -
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1‘
Camp Cabanatuan, lan¥a 72, lLuzon, P. I. (llesults of 3 restigation, cont'd).

although there are 2,603 deceased listed on the roster of burials for

Cabanatuan PO Cemetery, _¢j”5 are cases to be identiiied u; this office. The

emaining deceased have either been identified or there is no lienort of Internnent
coverin, the case on file in this office, This case history covers the identi-
fication of 287 of the total 1,575 to be idcntified., The nunber of case renaining
to be identLJled 1266 are not being presented as part of this case historr as
further inves tlédthﬂ is necessary to complete the cases. It is felt that the
267 covered by this cuse history should be approved as soon as possible in order
that each pertinent next of kin nay be notified at an early date.

CONCULausiiCE ¢ /s/ ile C. ilann 12 Decenber 1946
Chief Identification Clerk Date

it F ~w N - B 5 \
/s/ Janes C. !lacFarland 12 Dece:ber 1946
llajor, .G, Chief of Jection Date
ELCO. 0D ACPHOVAL ¢
/5/ Edward V. Freenan /s/ arthur i/, Folaros
EDwall) V. FRELiAd ARTHURL W, FOLaROU
Colonel, wiiC, Chairnan Capt,, &.iC
/S/ .iartin G. Rilev /S/ Charles C. Cornelius
(IARTIN G. RILEY, CidnRlES C, COMWELIUS
rajor, WiC : Lt. Col,, GIC
/S/ John L. Jacks, Jr. /S/ Caleb a. Chreeve
JOHI L. JaluS, Jr. CALEB a. SHIEEVE
Capt,, WiC Lt, Cal,, QLG
AP HOVED 3 /5/ Geo. a. Horkan
GO ;.: g 1 [V AN
3rigadier Cenral, QiiC
Director of Division
RECOKDS COPIES B8R TO 293 FILES FIBID sDVILE EXFoCTyL BULREAU  4GO (BR)

CORRLCTED  RuCUIDS SECTION
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N\
Q.

M\ 1

FANILA
UNKNOWH +# ASH PLOT ROW
X=1458 : SERG, David A, 6584381 3 2
X=554, Lidias H. 2365596 2 17
X=2521 Henry Jr. 18043814 3 15
X=1153 Arthur 33061872 2 24
X=755 ARRIGHI, Lco A, 11017361 2 18
X=762 wGHmﬁthmu Fiume J. 320813820 2 18
X=-591 m&cEMHHmmu Eeo S. 17016358 2 17
X=497 BLAKER, Ernest E. 33050086 2 16
X=2679 wmwbmmu Hudson 14040614 ) 16
X=885 BELL, Robert Q. 19017765 2 20
X=2662 mHzmowu Shiell R, 14027440 3 16
X=2659 BOGDEN, Felix 6080044, 3 16
X=1522 mozwmu Henry H. R=55506 3 2
X-583 wocwzmu Thomas S. 11013309 2 317
X—2669 BOWLIN, Jamcs C. 6265578 3 16
X=1414 BOYD, Harmon E, 38012305 3 2
X=2524, BRADLEY, Harold K. 12009469 3 15
¥-1286  BRADT, hudie 39080711 g 3
X=5855 BROWN, William E, 14010327 2 H7
X=570 BROWNING, Robert J. 14038443 2 i
X=1660 BRYAN, Carroll L, 19013209 3 4
X=2678 memZHv 41 2 20843550 3 16
X=1319 BULLARD, Raymond U. 19019492 3 ;
X=1453 BURCHETT, John J, 19010139 3 2
¥-1491  BURNS, Joe 19056308 3 3
X=1430 CADE, Max A, 19000492 3 2
X-1318 CARLON, Frederick 6139469 3 b
X=809 mewmmmozu Worley L. 20900695 2 19
X=1407 CAVETT, Clarence E, 18014612 3 2
X=386 CHAPHAN, Ray W, 6284927 2 Bz
X=1237 CLARK, Ashward J. 6744273 2 25
X=697 Cbwau Raymond V. 6895243 2 18
X=1516 COBIA, Sant P. 6388050 3 2
X=1097 COULTER, Walter L. 0-890091 & PE
X=883 CRETTE, Albert L. 1082932 2 20
X-886 CUD::, Raymond T, 19015217 2 20
X=907 CUNNINGH:M, Raymond W, 6284091 2 20
X-1511 DiGON, John T, 6897724 3 3

QT.&Z\.@
166
L3N
1857
3033
2253
2270
2176
2031
2071
2544,
2045
2042
235
2185
2066
141
1842
29
2187
2166
408
2070
64
207
285
179
63
2455
170
1578
3154
2236
229
2958
2542
2545
2519
307

O ~NNITIOO IV NI OO0V ONMEHE;:FRRIMHFWMHFIOHFEFENHFROIIIWMH QO

o

(-

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO'_rrl‘

#1 & wa
CABLMETURN
GRAYE -
GO/ -
Bl
1112
502
708
709
702
842
L5
720
312
112
914
701
i)
524
1313
514
704,
49
434
115
522
906
909
902
522
716
523
15
531
707
913
684
720
720
723
912
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UNKNOWN #
X-=1405
X=792
X=396
X=523
X=2479
X—~560
X-1281
X~807
X=2478
X=1280
765
X581
X=516
X=~1434
X=~596
X=~2660
X=2525
X=£,87
X4, 84,
X=1420
X=2749
X-1304
X~2661
X=1452
X=546
X=796
X=2799
X-3183
X=1677
X~913
X681
X=972
X=2689
%512
X=394
X=592
X=1230
¥-582
%1321

DEAS,
DENNY,
DEUTSCHER,
DICKERSON,
DOANE,
DONHUE,
DR..KE,
DROVN,
DUKE,

DUNK,
DZUIBCZNSKI,
EDV\RDS,
EHLERS,
EVANS,
EV..NS,
FALARDEAU,
m.ww NNING 3
FLRNHLM 3
FARREN,
FERGUSON,
FETZER,
FISHER,
FLENER,
FLYNN,
FOSTER,
FREEBURG,
FULTON,
FURBY,
GACIE,
GALLOWAY,
Gi: LUSHA
GAATES,
GAUCK,
G YDA

GIBSON

J

Norman
Joe
William
Ozro
Archie
Bugene
Henry
Calwin
George
Robert
John
Leo
Lawrence
EVAN
Vincent
Robert
Harcld
Gerald
Charles
Thomas
Leo
Louis
Charles
Harold
Tommy
James
Leonard
John
John
Seymour
Lawrence
Leonard
Ernest
Kusti
GCl4 F£2ard

e

JTe

Jrs

ASN
6576428
11019036
20842953
6285997
6276734
18033912
16013402
19021122
6554746
13004902
20843587
6134001
20843589
6976699
33082173
6938050
6244414,
18049939
16008576
11015337
20645283
6983443
6139694
18029489
13002533
13025078
6547967
37029135
6651523
0342678
38030974
0372301
0890177
6711415
18043790
20842390
6706935
11.019897

2ENCD NG

VANILA #2

T
T

NDNVDVWLWLDVDVDWDWDOYDNYDDODWO

w N

IV WD OV WLWLLLLDLDWLWWWWLWND N

g

ROW
2
19
13
16
16
16
1
19
16
1
18
17
16
2
17
16
15
15
15
2
18
1
16
2
17
19
18
21
4
20
18
22
17
20
13
17
25
17

1

}..J

MNWINMNONHFOONOO;ONVNIBOFMMVDOORHHEFEIOROANIWNE-IWn 0 00 8 ~2\wn

ROW

olieisleNolelelalaleNshalleNelelslefolelelelelolioils ool =hetoile el telskclolols

1

112
906
834
714
213
10

435
602
705
609
116
723
813
703
510
701

£97
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UNKNOWN 7

%=1171
X=2519
X=1682
X=1492
X—988
X884,
X=2766
X=2347
X=1095
X=578
A“apq
=733
Y2769
L ¥=1221
 X-2672
X488
X=833
X-2430
X=540
X~802
Xl 472
X=2670
X=2601
X~1099
Xl,57
X=2504
88
87
X-1228
X-877
X=2777
X=1236
X=551
X-~3182
X535
X=532
X~2982
X-989
X=2764

CONRA4AD D,
NINGS, VERNON V.
GOETZ, RUSSELL i,

GOFF, :Hﬂoz K.
GONSOLIN, EDWLRD M,
GONZiLES, JOE M,
GR.NGE, JOHN V,
GREER, RICH.RD
GRIMES, RUDYARD K,
@GHH@OMH@ LUCIEN
GUTLERRE JUAN F,
LiAS, ombmhmm W,
HACKETT, Ray

HALL, MILUS L.
HAMILTON, LEONARD

HAM OEUU MAURICE P,
HANSCOM, b&iﬂ@Zom K.

HiNSON, ROBERT H,
HARDEN, ALLEN G,
HARRIS, LUIS H.

* HLRVEY, R.LYKOND G,

HASTY, LYNN T.
HAUGH, JOHN T.
HAY, JOHN F,
HE.TH, NELLIS C.
HECKER, JOHN F,
HELFER, PAUL E,
HICKMAN, DAIMER F.
HICKS, GERALD L.
HICKS, GILBERT J.
HODGINS, CHARLES L.
HOLT, ELBERT i,

HONSTEIN, LOUIS C. Jr.
HORSF.4LL, THEODORE F,

HOYT, FRANCIS E.
HUBER, CH.RLES J.
mcajx JLMES 0.
:cwuﬁjuu JLVES W
HURTTENVE,

IILTON H.

R TS AQHHY..V w“mw

ASN
14012955
38012097
6920216
20645258
0-307640
6580583
20813796
6330537
0-22031
R=351564
20843125
0332128
11016187
38011899
13000792
14014520
6137280
17001811
35201188
6933769
19050293
6258026
32090627
0422340
6976535
6840601
15017097
19044382
16041179
6993875
0-230742
18056415
19000591
16041678
11019905
19056748
6575054
W=2101048
19012809

s
=
o
=

ALV VVLLLVDWLWDLDDLDODDWLWLDDDWLWLLLMWLWDLDDDWDDWWDLDLVLVDWLDDDWWWD

ROW
R4
15

21
20
19
13
23
17
20
21
19
R5
16
15
20
13
17
19

16
16
23
15
16
18
19
25
20
5
25
14
il
g
X
20
21
39

PGS
OWiw@ﬁwmw
GR.VE

3010
1859
424

286

2720
2543
2391
1675
2956
2180
2471
2685
2394
3191
2069
1933
2482
1635
2116
2456
269

2067
2037
2960
1947
1964
2289
2461
3192

2 567

2416
8
2113
2715
2086
2091
2574
2714

23820

Wm%H.
CM BiNGL J.Ctj.
PLOT

5
i 4

VONWRRRORVMNNSNININS,PROONSFEEIRF NN NI OO

ROW

CO0OHFRrCOODROOOODOODDO00CO0OC0DORO OV O0 OO0 O

GRLVE
506

1112
917
909
637
720
207

657
851
717
216
209
509
113
830
717
1101
808
715
436
113
445
663
817
426
706
712
509
718
211
511
835

809
809
308

639
207

Camp O'Donnell, P. T.



UNKNOWN #
X=2663
X=2585
X=974
X=977
X~3603
X-887
X=1102
X=2737
X=1451
X=1314
X=786
X=2747
X=495
X-1661
X~993
X=2485
X=466
X~4385
X=483
X=R751
X405
X=504
X=1238
X=548
X=413
X=-1454
X-992
X=3377
X880
X-1173
X=467
X-1305
X-403
X=1312
X-2988
X=503
X-365

F 3 o
NP

HYNES, George J.
JACKSON, James R,
JiCOBS, William E.
JENNINGS, Harvey i.
JENSEN, James
JOHNSON, barl E,
JOHNSON, Harold
JOLLEY, Clinton i,
JONES, Frank Jr,
JONES, Richard L.
JONES, Standley P,
KENNEDY, Charles H,
KEREKESH, George
KERN, Francis

KERN, William H. Jr,
KIPP, Ralph S,
KITCHENS, Willard
KNIPE, Edward
KOELBEL, Emil H. K.
KOKOSZK.:, Wladyslaw
KROS, Donald R.

hpz>mzmv Salvadorc G.

LilMB, Harry E,
LiMB, Robert E,
LAWLER, Lee E,
LE.L, Frank T,
LEE, Alfred E,
LEFFLER, Fay F.
LEGR.:ND, Carl W,
LEHMAN, Franklin P,
LIDEN, srthur V,
LINDLEY, Eugcne W,
LOCKE, Lonza F,
LOCKH4RT, Max D,
LONG, Thomas V.,
LOPEZ, David
LUEBKE, Robert K.

ASN
20843940
6368101
0379459
0890433
19056410
6587357
0427816
19015687
38011211
6573716
6574621
6272405
6998843
6998068
0370793
11015737
18042289
R=2365232
16008601
11018834
20842455
12008379
19051498
6980086
19020675
19020359
0890233
18049915
11908263
33000687
6879956
18060098
6921891
17018699
38011616
38011923
16008570

MANILA #2

PLOT ROW

www\omuwwmwmwmmmmwwmwmwwwwwmwwwmw\»wwuw

16
16
22
21
16
20
23
16
2

il

19
18
16
4

21
16
15
15
15
18
13
16
25
17
13
2

21
7
20
24
15
i

13
ik

21
16
13

GRAVE
2046
1997
738
125
2039
2546
291
2060
205
78
2466
2300
2022
407
2718
1956
1929
1938
1939
2304
1585
2059
3155
2110
1606
162
2717
2123
2570
3012
1930
50
1587
76
R 622
2060
1614

PLOT

NN TR0 0NN BRSO QN IWNO OIS

QW

ROW GR..VE

COCOLOOOOOODE0CODE DD O

OO o

12
431
611
615
446
720
671
114
906
522
712
203
832
434
643
428
821
827
8217
204
811
833
a1
835
810
906
642
845
719
507
821
519

5271
306
833
803

P.O.W. CAMPS #1 & 2
CEMETERY, C.B.N.TU.N



UNKNOWN
X=2790
X=1296
X=1498
X=1240
X=1471
X=985
X=364
X-1091
X-268
X=2752
X=1681
X=1098
X=2575
X=500
X=1293
A=4,60
X=873
X=1172
X~/458
X-878
X=1284
X=2677
X914
X=719
X=804
¥=1315
X=6425
X=419
X=2604
X893
X819
X=12409
X=1679
X=393
X=1109
X=1501
X=793
X=1521
X=2783

/s
mr

Mo 1.7
McCuiLi:

it
McCONE,

Aslfred R,
Jean H,
1icGOUGH, Robert E.
1lcMURDO, Hew Be Jr.
McNULTY, John W,
McCULLEY, Jake E,
MADARSL, Robert J.
MAHONEY, William G,
MALCOLM, Dewey F.
MuKI, Tauno 4,
HMARKS, Corbett H.
MLRVICK, Thomas Jre
IiSON, Chester Te
MASON, Jesse K.
ML TTHEWS, Earl W,
MiY, Emil R,
MLYFIELD, Leland D,
MEGOWN, Willard G.
MEISTER, Louis
MEYER, Raymond D.
MILLER, Karl E,
MITCHELL, John E,
IONTEITH, Charles F,
IORSE, Robert J.
MULVANEY, Robert Fe.
2».Z;,OW.» m.c.mwd. w. JTr e
NELEIMONT, John

JdTe

NELSON, Lloyd ii.
NELSON, Warrcn L.
NEWION, lMarvih

NICHOLS, Harvey se
NORFLEET, #Allen e
NORTHCUTT, MMilton I,
NOVOTNEY, Stephen E,
0Ji, Onnie i,
QLUSHCZAK, Peter
OSBURN, Leroy L.
;OWEN, Carl C,
:OWENS, Herbert R,

ASN
R-316621
36200714
6853940
19000784
R-1409321
18020959
6813410
0-418045
6934725
19000665
13037417
0-419367
6936246
13017808
18043753
6971449
18019761
39000666
13024565
17018655
19052316
18059210
0-=350587
32045303
32033170
38012362
32109570
37037644
12007429
6065154
7009171
6937034
38012007
13026856
36225663
6948029
6581760
18021382
6564662

MANILA #2

PLOT
3

3
3
2
a3
2
%
2
3
3
o
3

3
2
3
2
%
2
2
2
3
3
2
/)
2
3
3
2
3
2
2
3
3
2
2
3
2

3
3

ROW
19
1
3
25
£
2
13
23
16
18

4
23
16
16

1
15
20
R4
15
20

it
16
20
18
19
£

2
.
16
20
20

2

4
13
23

3
19

2
19

GRLVE

2440
24
283
ks
270
2729
1619
2942
2073
2270
423
2959
2010
2026
2l
1950
2523
3011
1948
2568
R7
2062
2538
2264,
2458
79
195
1600
2040
2555
2473
172
429
1567
2932
297
RU4L2
234
2422

e
£

QO UN~TIIOHVNITROUVMTIWnmRs: O ODDHOTROEEWNOWM DO

NDOIOUNBOWn-ITIH

=3

=

F=3]

)

R.VE
212
517
910
511
436
632
803
646
115
204
917
660
430
843
516
817
718
507
817
718
513
113
603
7i1
715
522
901
810
446
T2l
717
524
917
813
501
91l
714
914
211
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X=1487
X=1111
X=4,64,
¥=569
X=1431
¥=1483
X=756
X=1317
=994
X-1112
X=R503
X=1406
¥%=1518
%595
X=720
=490
X=550
¥X=1162
X=1676
X=811
X=1232
=486
X-881
X-875
¥=2986
X=1513
X-899
X=1695
X=1450
X=1693
X=970
X=1302
=684
X=404,
¥=980
X=1495
X=1426
X-536
X=870

wﬁ,ﬁmw
uDGETTE, Thadious H.

wwabcm Roy

PAVI., Fred C.

j2lit ﬂ,.,a , Ralph G
PEARSON, Harry

PELRT, Bill

PENLN, laurice P.

PERR h George L.
WMHHHwozmu Raymond S.
PFEIFFER, Edward
PICKENS, James V.
POR.:TOSKI, Walter
PRECKEL, Michael i,
PRICE, Western
PRONCHICK, Fred C.
R..BON, Henry Ce.
RLBUZZI, Gene E,
REDD, Talmadge W,
REEVES, Gerald D.
RICHARDSON, John M.
RICHITELLI, Charles i
ROBINSON, Jack W
ROE, Marion
ROGERS, Henry fi.
ROGERS, Willis L.
ROSS, Raymond L.
RUSSELL, Donald Kent
SANCHEZ, Cristobal D
SAVAGE, Herbert Ne
mozbm:ru Salvatorec Le
SCHERI'ERHCRN, Carl V.
SCOTT, Lec m.
SE.MAN, Emil
mm.2WH?h Craig L.
SHLLN qumu Harry B
SHATTO, Alva E.
SHERIFF, Marvin R.
HIELDS, John Se
SIMONI, Tony P.

LSN
6802067
6971081
6873640
18043796
11014357
39301975
11024368
6953622
0-362522
6980171
30842732

R=~1030910

6591395
6852945
33070127
14020988
6667825
38855513
18033922
19049097
11024453
14049262
38031328
11013703
36008552
6833229
6864947
38011242
20930296
32109938
0-307776
36003248
16008541
6567364
6115147
R-348522
8012560
8043601
38011839
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2

)
3

MANILA #2
ROW
2
23
15
17
5
2
18
1
21
23
16
2
2
17
18
iz
17
R4
4
20
25
15
20
20
21
3
20

GRAVE
259
2934,
1946
2165
180
255
2254
69
2721
2935
1965
169
3 |
2157
2265
1935
2112
3018
412
2480
3173
1931
2571
2525
2620
309
2504
443
204
438
2740
47
2285
1586
2712
280
196
2087
2530

j
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708
522
644,
501
4,26
523
913
703
711
831
835
505
435
716
510
830
719
718
306
912
722
921
905
920
606
519
705

3
623
910
902
809
718
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UNKNOWN #

X=2756
¥=-398
X-2768
X-2598
X=874
X=512
X=519
X-871
X459
X=991
=683
X~901
X=572
X=2522
X767
X987
X=1470
X—-1687
X-398
X~1164
X=544,
X=2798
X=2762
X=2761
X=1165
X=502
X=1223
X=~1104
X=1155
X—=2673
X—465
X496
X399

NAME
SKEE, Charles C.
.@H“H ‘H.T,u u,yd.m .WHHH nH ®
SMITH, John Elliott
SMITH, Oliver C.
SNOW, Ray B,
S0TO, Bernard J.
SPENCER, Norman Fe
SPIESTERSB..CH, Wayne L.
ST.NFILL, Emmett De
STEHR, Frank Js Jre
STEINKE, Ernest E,
STRIPLIN, John L.
STROH, James We Jrs
STUMP, James He
SULLIVAN, Robert E.
SUMMERS, William M,
SWEENEY, Albert
SWENSON, Ralph L.
TATUM, Ernest S,
TELLEZ, Enrigue G.
THOMAS, Rupert Ceo
THOMPSON, Lee
THORPE, Vernon G,
TINBERLAKE, Roscoe E,
TOCK, John N,
TRISLER, Edward V,
TUBB, James Te
TUCKER, James Re
TULLY, Donald J.
TURNER, Ross Cq
TWIST, Chick
URQUHART, Raymond C,
Vi .GQEVZ» Ruie Uo

A S N
19051487
36022756
14026105
13027272
19010634
19028359
20200272
18043897
19054306
0378778
37047258
39231489
17013740
664318
6763372
210052
6152263
33076369
14042887
38030813
6277430
6313229
16046181
17010555
6755883
20523498
6210845
W=2101239
16000733
6265578
18017510
19014408
15065619

MLNILEL #2

PLOT ROW
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18
20
19
16
20
16
16
20
15
21
18
20
17
15
18
ot
3

4

18
24
17
18
19
19
2L
16
25
23
24,
16
15
16
13

GR.VE
2274,
2503
2393
2056

D24
2048
2042
2521
1949
2716
2284,
2532
2168
1856
2260
2719
271
432
1564,
3020
2106
2284,
2432
2431
3021
2061
3184
2920
3035
2057
1928
2030
1563

PLOT ROW

}_J
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Qmi<m
205
722
208
443
718
825
823
718
817
641
705
722
838
1111
710
634
436
918
813
505
834
212
206
206
505
833
509
675
503
413
820
832
813

POW CLMPS #1 & 2
CEITERY C.LBLN.TULN
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UNKNOWN #
X=2760
¥=1515
¥-1222
¥=1306
X402
X981
X368
¥=360
¥—=1283
X=764
X=575
X=508
¥=1517
X=1285
X~530
¥-1160
¥=410
X-498
X=£,06
X—=522
X=1443
¥=1219
X=1320

N.LME

Elwyn G,
William
WaliSH, Patrick H,
WELCH, John M,
WENDROFF, Robert D,
WHITE, Clyde L.
WIEGMAN, George R,
WILCOX, Erncst F,
sthH:‘m Fred
:HhhH:Lm Howard R,
ﬁthH:im Robert W,
erhH:?¢oau George S,
WILLIS, Durward L,
WISNIOWSKI, Joseph L,

Vi LKER,

L .trfL Wv

WOLFE, AJmOﬁr We
WOCD, Neal D
WOODMN, mdém rd

WORTMAN, Harry G,
WRIGHT, Lawrence E,
WYATT, John H.
YURLNKO, Joseph w
ZIEMAN, :sdaos% U
ZURLINE, Philip F,

:mz
19024025
R—-422032
15061805
35030729
37026129
0-890268
36152074
6833217
6662625
39676506
6906704,
6211768
7001269
36016232
R—562986
14060278
11014367
39525547
18060020
6398417
35014261
1013950
18003667
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19
3
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12
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ks
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7
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2
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15
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1.3
16
2
25
1

GR.VE
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2
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51
1560
2713
1617
1623
39
2272
2161
2055
230
28
2089
3001
1583
2029
1584
2036
153
3189
65
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514
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841
826
913
514
809
504
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842
|

823
904
508
522
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~NO N
19313 qu—
!v’\«v;

DATE OF REPORT

16 May 47

/sa’ ‘ ‘ RESTRICTED
£

REPORT OF/{INTERMENT
(AR 30-1810 4nd AR 30-1815)

WE?I?MC FORM 1042
ev. 1 Apr. 1945)
(Supersedes GRS Form 1) CORRECTED

Imprint Identification Tag If Possible. | Section 1.—IDENTIFICATION.
DOINOTSTYEE 7 F|RAME (Last, first, middle iniial) / SERIAL No.
o GUTIERREZ, Juan F /;
(Fowrzerly UNKNOWN X-817) ' 2084312
! o GRADE ORGANIZATION BRANCH OF SERVICE
4
Pfec Army
RACE IF OTHER THAN U. S. DEAD, GIVE
NAME OF COUNTRY
PLACE OF DEATH | CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Cabanatuan Prison Camp,
Luzon, Pe 1.

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address)

IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY IF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY, DESC?HBE;MEABB—GF IDENTIFICATION (If unidentified, fill in section 8 on reverse)
£ gy fole) Identification established and approved by the Board
None of Review, OQMG per ltr WD, OQMG, Wash., 25, DC, dtd 27

WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDEDX(Yes or n) | Max 1,7, file QMGMR 293 Prisoners of War (Manila #2) P.Is,
Subjs Identification of Unknown Deceased, copy attached.

Yes (2)

LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME

None

Section 2.—BURIAL. If other than in established cemetery, furnish sketch and map coordinates on reverse.

NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

USAF Cemetery Manila #2, Luzon, P.le

DATE OF BURIAL HOUR BURIED IN (Shroud, blanket, or name of other) TYPE OF GRAVE PLOT No. | ROW No. | GRAVE No.
12 Jan 46 0900 Shelter Half Cross 2 20 2471
WAS THIS A REBURIAL? “IF A REBURIAL, INDICATE NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY, AND LOCATION OF GRAVE
(Yes or no)
PLOT No. | ROW No. GRAVIiNO.
Yes POW Camps I & II Cemetery, Cabanatuan, Luzon, PI 0
TYPE OF RELIGIOUS PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES IF_IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE IDENTIFICATION DATA AND
CEREMONY CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY
\ \
IDENTIFICATION TAG BURIED WITH IDENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO \
BODY (Yes or no) MARKER (Yes or no) \ \
1
Yes Yes } \
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Last, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION | GRAVE No.

BEGIN NING OF R O W

BODY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Last, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION | GRAVE No.
UNKNOWN X~818 (LOBDELL,\Llqyd J) Pfx?ﬂ/L 20645267 ) 392nd Tapk 2472
SIGNAfURE’OF PERSO{\I/PREPAQING REPORT AN E RIF Z
[ XA i VAN 4 /¥ | A
WILLIAM F MOYER, SOT.{ GRS F

DISTRIBUTION OF REPORT: Signed original for U. S. and allied dead, signed original and one copy for enemy dead, to the Quartermaster General
through Headquarters GRS Officer. Copies for retention in theater as prescribed by theater commander.

RESTRICTED 16—43997-1

A




D&C(ass‘?‘wd EG /‘359?4’

1437

YIONIH FTLLIT

YIONI4 ONIY
J4971

YIONI4 ITAdIN
L]

RESTRICTED “ i
Section 3.—*JNIDENTIFIED REMAINS. ‘

INSTRUCTIONS :

(a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidentified re-
mains. Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under ‘‘Other,"" such as shoe size,
social security number ; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks; and serial numbers of air-
planes, vehicles, and tanks.

(b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuable of all clues. Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many as possible. If no fingerprintor prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth will be indicated on the tooth chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be
accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured.

HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR OF EYES COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS, OR TATTOOS

WEAPON AND SERIAL No. LAUNDRY MARKS WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND

YIONI4 X3AN]
1431

1431

GWNHL

GWNHL
1HOI

YIONI4 X3AN]|
1HOI

¥3IONI4 ITaAIN
1HOI

HIONIJ ONIY
1HOI

OTHER IDENTIFICATION CLUES

FILLINGS SILVER FILLING
¢ ' GOLD FILLING
CAVITIES CAVITY
DECAYED

MISSING TEETH

CROWNED TEETH s
PORCELAIN CROWN
LD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK
GOLD BRIDGE

¢ |
= : 109910 U

FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COORDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY

Y3ONI4 FTLLIT
1HOIH

REMARKS:

RESTRICTED 16—43997-1 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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&

VAR DEPARTHENT
Officc of the wucrtermester General
V.ashington 25, D. C.
In licply Lefer to

LLGHR 293 27 March 1947

Prisoners of Tar
(L.anila =2) F.I,

SUBJECTs Identificetion of Unknown Deceased

10 ¢ Commanding General
Philippine=Eyukyus Command
LP0 707, e¢/o Postmaster
on rreneisco, California

1. The identificetions listed on the attached roster

have been established and approved by the Board of !

fice of the «vartermastor Generael,

oview, Of-

2. It is requested that the rccords of your headquerters

ond the marking of the preves be chenged accordingly and this

officc sdviscd upon completion thercof,
FOR THE (UARTIRM.STLR GENERALs
/s/
1 Incl: for /t/ JulES B, COLSON
nogter Colonecl, (MNC

Memorial Livision

4 ITUL COPY:

,» ¢yt {,0/( f(,/ //”)/

\JA:\)«'MI ‘J. 1hA.:AJUl \l’ UR.
Captein, Infantry,

-

LITR.CT COPY OF ROSTER

* * * * * * * * * * *

b

UInknovn Namc nenk anlN Menila £ 2
Plot Row GCrove

,Njiﬂlj(‘éc ) ”/Z’(J

UuU \1’4.: U. 1.4 Uu‘u.tl IJL\'.
Coptzin, lnlrntry.

James G, MacFarland,

Major, QMC

* *

e

nelig, Prof,
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SENSITIV@SURFACE - HANDLE E@BES ONLY

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

#C t J ;

5 omg'ted xa‘ orig fwd 28 Jul 43 are 7 June 45
PUAL MANE » (Japanese} ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE mw
Gutierres Juan F. (POW PI) 20 843 125 PFC

?——J

DATE OF BIRTH

29 Sept 16

ARM OR SERVICE

Coast Artillery

Santa Fe New Mexico Corps
- S—

PLAGE OF BEATY CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Southwest Pacific Area Beri Beri # 19 Nov 42
'.un_.u ﬂm DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
Southwess Pacific érea 6 Jan 41 veArs | monTis | oavs
mammerucy ADDBOPSEE (NAME, RELATIONGIN® § ADDENGS)
lh". Juah B. Gutierrez (Father) 316 Urioste St., Sante Fe, New Mexico

BEMAFICIARY (MANE. BELATIONSHIP & ADDEZSS)
Isidora Cutierrez (lother) same as above
Emestina Gutierrez (Sister) same as above

IN FLYING PAY

OTHER PAY STATUS

ml“m WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED
: W LINE oF buvy OWN isconpuEY ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)
ib vEs %o ves e vEs NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
X .“ b 4 b & X

m_uﬁ nﬁu vATEMENY
#Corrected rpt to show change in date o f death.
shown as 9 Jul 43. :
|

D BATTLE NON-BATTLE

Freviously

The individua)l named in this report ;:is shovn by the records of the war VYepartment
to have been in a beleaguered status from & Dec 41 to and including 6 May 42 (Section
14, Public Law 490) and absenct in a missing in action status on and subsequent to
7 May 42 and until abse was termin ated by a report from the Japenese Government
th'rough\ the Infernat¥onal Red Cross of a prisorer ~f War status on 29 Jan 43. the
prisoner of war status was termimated on 13 July 4 on which date evidence considered
_sufficient to establish the fact of death was rec'd by the Secretary of War.

: TAGTR FURBBNEC:
= A N

BY ORpE 2{:: széguc Wy AR ? # AN

6. & &

WD AGO FORS 65-9
t Fessvasy 1048

8. @. o, 7.0, V. 9 8
ADRY PITRCTE BUEB6Y
gttt . Sk cssusLvy meusw Fua

5. 6. 008 OIS

(A

ADJUTANT GENERAL

THIS FPORG SUPERSEDES WD 460 FORW B82-1, 1| DEC
WHICH WAV BC VUSED WUV CEXISTING STOCKS ARE

EM 944,
STED.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
IE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFIC
" WASHINGTON
REPORT OF DEATH

@

7 . DATE 20 July 1040

HE/chh6355

.’/
FULL NAME l)( Yy 55 ARMY SERIAL NO
N 4 R £ 5
Ve s R B 2 . | u&rflnese 4 3 b o
/B Guiierrez, Jusa ¥ 2V (PeloWey Pols) Q0 4D 125
GRADE ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH |
Rl L . |
PFC Coast Artillery Corps 29 Sept 191

HOME ADDRESS

Santa Fe, New Mexico

DATE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH —‘L’\USE OF DEATH
|
|
|

9 July 43 P.OW. G&nig.;-.lbi'l‘;;]:g_g:pina Islands

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP, & ADDRESS)

Juan B Gutierrez (father) 316 Urioste 8t Santa Fe, Now Nexico

_l:'ENEF\CiARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP, & ADDRESS) v

Llw*a &;Mierruz (nut.“w) ,1 ‘Jm:fste ..St, ‘“anta Pe, flew Mexico \
' ¥ ta Fe, liow ¥Mexleo

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:

S COPY FOR THE Q. M. G. (COMNMBENSHAL) (OVER) J. ¥. Reinhars



Declassibed £.0. (356

ADDITIONAL DATA: CONHBEN‘YTAL)

| ;
STATION OF DECEASED PJ‘W"-’Q‘ c"”/?b) gZJJM@Q Jal /’l‘éﬂ« .

\

&-\
AN
N

0 individusl named on the reverse side of this report is held by the Fa
Dep z:.rtm 1% $o have ‘:O«‘,.z ln a baleaguered tatus fron 8 Decesbor 1941 to and include
iz ,;— 1942 (Jection 14, Public Law 400) and sbeent in a missing and priscner of
war status on and subsaquent to 7 May 1942 and wntil such nissing and prisoner of

war n‘m;’c.uw -'w-mrnce”‘ wns torninased by the receipt, by the head of the hesd of the

iar Departne t. on 13 July 1943 of evidense of death from tha Japanose Covernment
through the International Red Oroas,




	Gutierrez_20843125_003
	Gutierrez_20843125_004
	Gutierrez_20843125_005
	Gutierrez_20843125_006
	Gutierrez_20843125_007
	Gutierrez_20843125_008
	Gutierrez_20843125_009
	Gutierrez_20843125_010
	Gutierrez_20843125_011
	Gutierrez_20843125_012
	Gutierrez_20843125_013
	Gutierrez_20843125_014
	Gutierrez_20843125_015
	Gutierrez_20843125_016
	Gutierrez_20843125_017
	Gutierrez_20843125_018
	Gutierrez_20843125_019
	Gutierrez_20843125_020
	Gutierrez_20843125_021
	Gutierrez_20843125_022
	Gutierrez_20843125_023
	Gutierrez_20843125_024
	Gutierrez_20843125_025
	Gutierrez_20843125_026
	Gutierrez_20843125_027
	Gutierrez_20843125_028
	Gutierrez_20843125_029
	Gutierrez_20843125_030
	Gutierrez_20843125_031
	Gutierrez_20843125_032
	Gutierrez_20843125_033
	Gutierrez_20843125_034
	Gutierrez_20843125_035
	Gutierrez_20843125_036
	Gutierrez_20843125_037
	Gutierrez_20843125_038
	Gutierrez_20843125_039
	Gutierrez_20843125_040
	Gutierrez_20843125_041
	Gutierrez_20843125_042
	Gutierrez_20843125_043
	Gutierrez_20843125_044
	Gutierrez_20843125_045
	Gutierrez_20843125_046
	Gutierrez_20843125_047
	Gutierrez_20843125_048
	Gutierrez_20843125_049
	Gutierrez_20843125_050
	Gutierrez_20843125_051
	Gutierrez_20843125_052
	Gutierrez_20843125_053
	Gutierrez_20843125_054
	Gutierrez_20843125_055
	Gutierrez_20843125_056
	Gutierrez_20843125_057
	Gutierrez_20843125_058

